Advertisement for Bids

Borough of Somerset

Sealed proposals will be received by the Borough of Somerset for the following:

One (1) 6" magnetic flow meter and One (1) 8" magnetic flow meter. Each meter shall be provided with all pipe, valves, fittings, access hatch, pipe supports, and concrete vault in accordance with the Borough of Somerset's standard flow meter and vault detail. Interested bidders shall provide bid on Borough of Somerset bid form and shall indicate date of delivery to the Borough of Somerset. All materials shall be delivered to the Borough of Somerset, Public Works Department, South Franklin Ave, Somerset, PA 15501.

Bid Specifications will be available at the Borough Manager's Office, P.O. Box 71, 347 W. Union Street, Somerset, PA 15501 or by phoning 814-443-2661 or accessing our website at www.somersetborough.com.

No bidder may withdraw his/her bid within sixty (60) days after the opening thereof. Council of the Borough of Somerset reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Bids must be received on or before 10:00 a.m. on Friday, October 19, 2018, at which time the sealed bids will be opened and read aloud.

Michele A. Enos

Borough Manager